
 

INTERNAL COMMITTEE (PoSH) - CARE INDIA (REVISED LIST, APRIL 2023) 

DELHI, HARYANA, PUNJAB 

SN Name Role in Internal Committee Gender Designation Email id 

1 Rivya Singh External Member Female C/o RAINMAKER rivyasingh(at)gmail.com 

2 Sushila S Varma Presiding Officer Female Head Strategy sushila(at)careindia.org 

3 Lata Krishnan Member Female Senior Technical Specialist - Gender lkrishnan(at)careindia.org 

4 Mona Mahendru Member Female Manager - Disaster Response & Management mmahendru(at)careindia.org 

5 Shenji Thomas Member Male Manager - DFR shenji(at)careindia.org 

6 Seema Rajput Member Female Head -Girls Education Program srajput(at)careindia.org 

7 Shatarupa Kashyap Member Female Senior Technical Specialist-Livelihoods shatarupa(at)careindia.org 

8 Jacob Varghese Member Male Senior Manager- Program Operations jvarghese(at)careindia.org 

9 Navneet Kaur Member Female Women's Economic Justice MEAL Advisor nkaur(at)careindia.org 

10 Prakash Kumar Nayak Member Male Technical Specialist - Research & Analysis prakashn(at)careindia.org 

 

GUJARAT 

SN Name Role in Internal Committee Gender Designation Email id 

1 Rivya Singh External Member Female C/o RAINMAKER rivyasingh(at)gmail.com 

2 Lata Krishnan Presiding Officer Female Senior Technical Specialist - Gender lkrishnan(at)careindia.org 

3 Qureshi Shabnam Javed Member Female Institution Building Officer qureshi(at)careindia.org 

4 Jacob Varghese Member Male Senior Manager- Program Operations jvarghese(at)careindia.org 

5 Shatarupa Kashyap Member Female Senior Technical Specialist-Livelihoods shatarupa(at)careindia.org 

6 Navneet Kaur Member Female Women's Economic Justice MEAL Advisor nkaur(at)careindia.org 

 

ANDHRA PRADESH, KARNATAKA, TAMILNADU & TELANGANA 

SN Name Role in Internal Committee Gender Designation Email id 

1 Shweta Krishnappa External Member Female C/o RAINMAKER shweta.krishnappa(at)gmail.com 

2 S. Gayathri Presiding Officer Female Senior Technical Specialist sgayathri(at)careindia.org 

3 Mona Mahendru Member Female Manager - Disaster Response & Management mmahendru(at)careindia.org 

4 Shatarupa Kashyap Member Female Senior Technical Specialist-Livelihoods shatarupa(at)careindia.org 

5 S Santhosh Member Male Assistant Manager - Finance santosh(at)careindia.org  

6 Paltasingi Laxmana Rao Member Male Assistant Manager Procurement paltasingi(at)careindia.org 

7 A Sagaya Shanthy Member Female Project Officer-Gender and Institution Building sagaya(at)careindia.org 
 

MADHYA PRADESH 

SN Name Role in Internal Committee Gender Designation Email id 

1 Ratna Appnender External Member Female C/o RAINMAKER ratnappnender(at)gmail.com 

2 Sushila S Varma Presiding Officer Female Head Strategy sushila(at)careindia.org 

3 Lata Krishnan Member Female Senior Technical Specialist - Gender lkrishnan(at)careindia.org 

4 Prakash Kumar Nayak Member Male Technical Specialist - Research & Analysis Email id 

5 Nidhi Dubey Member Female Girls Education Coordinator nidhi(at)careindia.org 
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MAHARASHTRA 

SN Name Role in Internal Committee Gender Designation Email id 

1 Sahana Manjesh External Member Female C/o RAINMAKER sahanamanjesh(at)gmail.com 

2 Rajeshwari Chowdhury Presiding Officer Female Sr. Manager-Strategic Partnership and Alliances rajeshwari(at)careindia.org 

3 Lata Krishnan Member Female Senior Technical Specialist - Gender lkrishnan(at)careindia.org 

4 Jacob Varghese Member Male Senior Manager- Program Operations jvarghese(at)careindia.org 

5 Ashish Pundir Member Male City Head -Fundraising apundir(at)careindia.org 

 

ODISHA & CHATTISGARH 

SN Name Role in Internal Committee Gender Designation Email id 

1 Rivya Singh External Member Female C/o RAINMAKER rivyasingh(at)gmail.com 

2 Lata Krishnan Presiding Officer Female Senior Technical Specialist - Gender lkrishnan(at)careindia.org 

3 Priyambada Dash Member Female Manager- Project Implementation priyambada(at)careindia.org 

4 Ravi Sukumaran Member Male Finance Officer rsukumaran(at)careindia.org 

5 Navneet Kaur Member Female Women's Economic Justice MEAL Advisor nkaur(at)careindia.org 

6 Sharmistha Kar Member Female Finance Officer sharmistha(at)careindia.org 

7 Sudhakar Balabantaray Member Male MIS Officer sudhakar(at)careindia.org 

 

RAJASTHAN 

SN Name Role in Internal Committee Gender Designation Email id 

1 Ratna Appnender External Member Female C/o RAINMAKER ratnappnender(at)gmail.com 

2 Vandana Mishra Presiding Officer Female Director - Programs vmishra(at)careindia.org 

3 Prakash Kumar Nayak Member Male Technical Specialist - Research & Analysis Email id 

4 Qureshi Shabnam Javed Member Female Institution Building Officer qureshi(at)careindia.org 

 

UTTARPRADESH 

SN Name Role in Internal Committee Gender Designation Email id 

1 Ratna Appnender External Member Female C/o RAINMAKER ratnappnender(at)gmail.com 

2 Vandana Mishra Presiding Officer Female Director - Programs vmishra(at)careindia.org 

3 Seema Rajput Member Female Head -Girls Education Program srajput(at)careindia.org 

4 Anil Singh Member Male Senior Finance Officer anils(at)careindia.org 

5 Mona Mahendru Member Female Manager - Disaster Response & Management mmahendru(at)careindia.org 

6 Mrinal Mishra Member Male Program Manager- ECE mmishra(at)careindia.org 
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BIHAR & JHARKHAND 

SN Name Role in Internal Committee Gender Designation Email id 

1 Rivya Singh External Member Female C/o RAINMAKER rivyasingh(at)gmail.com 

2 Kirti Dhamija Presiding Officer Female District Resource Unit Team Lead kirtid(at)careindia.org 

3 Padma Buggineni Member Female Director - Family Planning padma(at)careindia.org 

4 Md. Aftab Alam Member Male Deputy Director – Public Health Services mohdalam(at)careindia.org 

5 Rohit Raina Member Male District Resource Unit Team Lead rraina(at)careindia.org 

6 Lata Krishnan Member Female Senior Technical Specialist - Gender lkrishnan(at)careindia.org 

7 Vandana Mishra Member Female Director - Programs vmishra(at)careindia.org 

8 Sulagna Mukherjee Member Female Manager – Gender Intentional Programming smukherjee(at)careindia.org 

 

VRUDDHI PROJECT 

SN Name Role in Internal Committee Gender Designation Email id 

1 Rivya Singh External Member Female C/o RAINMAKER rivyasingh(at)gmail.com 

2 Lata Krishnan Presiding Officer Female Senior Technical Specialist - Gender lkrishnan(at)careindia.org 

3 Qureshi Shabnam Javed Member Female Institution Building Officer qureshi(at)careindia.org 

4 Sunil Sonthalia Member Male Monitoring, Evaluation, Accountability and Learning 

(MEAL) Lead 

ssonthalia(at)careindia.org 

5 Hemlata Arora Member Female District Monitoring, Learning and Evaluation (MLE) Officer hemlata(at)careindia.org 
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